

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT; FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 16, 2000 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0413	Remove Highway Lighting Luminaire and Mast Arm (7 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 625.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 484.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 556.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 338.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
202.0415	Remove Highway Lighting Metal Pole and Foundation (5 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,784.00	L.S.	\$ 4,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,383.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 1,590.00	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	L.S.	\$ 1,586.00	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00
202.0416	Remove Highway Lighting Wood Pole (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 345.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 266.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 306.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 159.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00
202.0417	Remove Highway Lighting Guy and Anchor (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 179.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 138.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 156.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 146.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00
202.0418	Remove Highway Lighting Cable (700 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 750.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 553.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 636.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00	L.S.	\$ 849.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00
202.0421	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (137 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,100.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,740.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,553.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 3,826.00	L.S.	\$ 1,096.00
202.0422	Remove Concrete Median Barrier and Deliver to Waipio Interchange (Ka Uka Boulevard) (8 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 11,910.00	L.S.	\$ 6,900.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,999.00	L.S.	\$ 6,900.00	L.S.	\$ 6,382.00	L.S.	\$ 10,600.00
202.0423	Remove Guardrail (183 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,064.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 578.00	L.S.	\$ 520.00	L.S.	\$ 569.00	L.S.	\$ 5,490.00
202.0431	Remove Asphaltic Concrete (984 S.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 32,263.00	L.S.	\$ 11,900.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	L.S.	\$ 9,840.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 13,934.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,792.00	L.S.	\$ 8,856.00
202.0432	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp (91 S.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,900.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,640.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00	L.S.	\$ 22,200.00	L.S.	\$ 5,673.00	L.S.	\$ 1,820.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	2,000	C.Y.	\$ 66.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	35	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
206.1001	Structure Excavation for Guardrail Type 4E Concrete Rigid Barrier	12	C.Y.	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
206.1002	Structure Excavation for Guardrail Type 4F Concrete Rigid Barrier	533	C.Y.	\$ 53.00	\$ 28,249.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,716.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,645.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 69,290.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 32,513.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 49,036.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 104,468.00 *	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,650.00
209.0100	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	630	C.Y.	\$ 51.50	\$ 32,445.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 56,070.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,400.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	925	C.Y.	\$ 39.00	\$ 36,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 114,700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,250.00
401.0300	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	630	Ton	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 77,490.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
500.0000	Bus Shelter	2	Each	\$ 14,305.00	\$ 28,610.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,120.00	\$ 68,240.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 51,600.00
513.0000	Concrete Masonry Unit (8"x8"x16") (Grade Adjustment Wall)	16	S.Y.	\$ 527.00	\$ 8,432.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 10,512.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	500	C.Y.	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	1,216	L.S.	\$ 200.00	\$ 243,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 170,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 255,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 486,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 231,040.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 542,336.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 243,200.00
604.0371	Type B Manholes, 9 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 5,533.00	\$ 5,533.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,357.00	\$ 8,357.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
604.0372	Type B Manholes, 10 feet to 10.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 5,836.00	\$ 5,836.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,343.00	\$ 12,343.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
604.0373	Type F Manholes, 11 feet to 11.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
604.0391	Type 61614 Inlet, 4 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
604.0392	Type 61614 Inlet, 6 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
604.0393	Type 61614 Inlet, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
604.0394	Type 61614 Inlet, 8 feet to 8.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,906.00	\$ 5,906.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
604.0395	Type 61614 Inlet, 9 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 5,501.00	\$ 5,501.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
604.0396	Type 61614 Inlet, 11 feet to 11.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 6,683.00	\$ 6,683.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
606.1100	Guardrail Type 3 (Strong Post W-Beam)	220	L.F.	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00
606.4110	Guardrail Type 4E - Concrete Rigid Barrier	160	L.F.	\$ 237.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00
606.4111	Guardrail Type 4F - Concrete Rigid Barrier (Less Than One Foot Difference in Finish Grade)	972	L.F.	\$ 343.00	\$ 333,396.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 272,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 218,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 388,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 356,724.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 321,732.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 486,000.00
606.4160	Modified Concrete Median Barrier	2	Each	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,348.00	\$ 8,696.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT; FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE																					
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA																					
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000																					
BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000																					
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS																					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.7000	Terminal Section FLEAT-350	2	Each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
606.9000	Concrete Median Barrier Transition	2	Each	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 15,656.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
608.0100	Concrete Sidewalk	260	S.Y.	\$ 89.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00
608.2000	Bituminous Sidewalk	92	S.Y.	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,716.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,360.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	128	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,840.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	270	L.F.	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00
609.3070	Drop Curb Block	12	L.F.	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	4	Each	\$ 33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	4	Each	\$ 225.50	\$ 902.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
621.7000	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
621.8000	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
622.0051	Highway Lighting Standard, 15-Foot Mast Arm, Luminaire and Foundation	7	Each	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,052.00	\$ 28,364.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 23,233.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00
622.0052	Highway Lighting Standard, 20-Foot Mast Arm, Luminaire and Foundation	3	Each	\$ 4,174.00	\$ 12,522.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 10,953.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
622.0061	Highway Lighting Wood Pole, Mast Arm and Luminaire	3	Each	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 8,799.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 8,001.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,057.00	\$ 12,171.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
622.0071	Highway Lighting Mast Arm and Luminaire on Existing Wood Pole	3	Each	\$ 826.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
622.0073	Highway Lighting Luminaire on Type III Traffic Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
622.4501	Guy and Anchor	3	Each	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
622.5031	Highway Lighting Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket (170 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,611.00	L.S.	\$ 9,300.00	L.S.	\$ 9,646.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 31,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,471.00	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5041	3 No. 6 Highway Lighting Conductors (150 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 492.00	L.S.	\$ 525.00	L.S.	\$ 447.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 510.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 367.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00
622.5042	5 No. 6 Highway Lighting Conductors (160 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 873.00	L.S.	\$ 735.00	L.S.	\$ 794.00	L.S.	\$ 675.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 910.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 697.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
622.5043	7 No. 6 Highway Lighting Conductors (590 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,506.00	L.S.	\$ 3,200.00	L.S.	\$ 4,096.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00	L.S.	\$ 4,300.00	L.S.	\$ 4,700.00	L.S.	\$ 4,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,832.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
622.5044	6 No. 1/0, 1 No. 2 Highway Lighting Conductors (710 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 13,057.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,870.00	L.S.	\$ 10,400.00	L.S.	\$ 9,500.00	L.S.	\$ 13,800.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,782.00	L.S.	\$ 9,600.00
622.5081	No. 6 Triplex with ACSR Messenger Highway Lighting Conductors (690 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,105.00	L.S.	\$ 7,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,914.00	L.S.	\$ 3,900.00	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,014.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00
622.5091	Type A Pullbox (Highway Lighting)	2	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
622.5092	Type B Pullbox (Highway Lighting)	8	Each	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 8,584.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
622.5093	Type C Pullbox (Highway Lighting)	1	Each	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
622.5094	Penetrate Existing Pullbox for Conduit Entry and Repair to Match Existing Condition	5	Each	\$ 84.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
622.6201	Highway Lighting Service Equipment (Including Traffic Signal Service Equipment and Hawaiian Electric Company Service Installation Charge), Cabinet and Foundation (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 13,445.00	L.S.	\$ 11,100.00	L.S.	\$ 12,223.00	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,200.00	L.S.	\$ 13,552.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00
623.2001	Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Master and Local Controller Units, Model 332 Cabinet, and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$ 19,059.00	\$ 19,059.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,077.00	\$ 17,077.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,111.00	\$ 18,111.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
623.2012	Type I (8-Foot) Traffic Signal Standard	1	Each	\$ 582.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
623.2013	Type I (10-Foot) Traffic Signal Standard	6	Each	\$ 582.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
623.2014	Type I (13-Foot) Traffic Signal Standard	5	Each	\$ 648.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
623.2021	Type III Traffic Signal Standard with 15-Foot Highway Lighting Mast Arm and 35-Foot Traffic Signal Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 4,567.00	\$ 4,567.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2022	Type III Traffic Signal Standard with 15-Foot Highway Lighting Mast Arm and 40-Foot Traffic Signal Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	10	Each	\$ 303.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
623.2041	Foundation for Type III Traffic Signal Standard	1	Each	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,533.00	\$ 3,533.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
623.2051	Foundation for Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.2061	Type I Traffic Signal Standard on Concrete Median Barrier	2	Each	\$ 329.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.2062	Type III Traffic Signal Standard on Concrete Median Barrier	1	Each	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,219.00	\$ 4,219.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	3	Each	\$ 999.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
623.3002	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Programmed Visibility Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.3003	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two Way, 12-Inch, Two Three-Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	3	Each	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
623.3021	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 878.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
623.3022	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Programmed Visibility Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.3061	Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	4	Each	\$ 988.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00
623.3071	Opticom Detector (Top of Signal Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 757.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.3072	Opticom Detector (Mast Arm Mounting)	4	Each	\$ 707.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET																					
PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE																					
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000																					
BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000																					
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS																					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3081	Traffic Signal Flasher Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One One-Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting) with Sign	4	Each	\$ 478.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.4011	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
623.4021	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Underslung Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 539.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
623.4031	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 539.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
623.4041	Pedestrian Pushbutton with Sign	8	Each	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
623.5101	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket (490 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 30,533.00	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,757.00	L.S.	\$ 31,900.00	L.S.	\$ 42,000.00	L.S.	\$ 31,900.00	L.S.	\$ 43,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,992.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00
623.5121	Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket (2,010 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 139,365.00	L.S.	\$ 140,000.00	L.S.	\$ 126,695.00	L.S.	\$ 190,700.00	L.S.	\$ 168,000.00	L.S.	\$ 145,700.00	L.S.	\$ 172,000.00	L.S.	\$ 197,367.00	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00
623.5131	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket (140 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,885.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 9,895.00	L.S.	\$ 23,920.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,400.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	L.S.	\$ 24,753.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00
623.5132	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduit and Four 3-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket (5 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 554.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00	L.S.	\$ 503.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 580.00	L.S.	\$ 4,090.00	L.S.	\$ 628.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00
623.5141	Traffic Signal/Highway Lighting Ductline, Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket with One 2-Inch Highway Lighting Conduit (200 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 19,642.00	L.S.	\$ 10,700.00	L.S.	\$ 17,857.00	L.S.	\$ 19,130.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 20,400.00	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	L.S.	\$ 19,801.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00
623.5142	Traffic Signal/Highway Lighting Ductline, One 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket with Two 3-Inch Highway Lighting Conduit (150 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,728.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 9,753.00	L.S.	\$ 9,500.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,200.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	L.S.	\$ 9,805.00	L.S.	\$ 31,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT; FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE																					
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA																					
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000																					
BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000																					
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS																					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5143	Traffic Signal/Highway Lighting Ductline, Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket with Two 3-Inch Highway Lighting Conduit (550 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 48,258.00	L.S.	\$ 44,500.00	L.S.	\$ 43,871.00	L.S.	\$ 87,100.00	L.S.	\$ 58,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,400.00	L.S.	\$ 59,000.00	L.S.	\$ 90,156.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00
623.5144	Traffic Signal/Highway Lighting Ductline, Four 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket with Two 2-Inch Highway Lighting Conduit (210 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,555.00	L.S.	\$ 37,600.00	L.S.	\$ 16,868.00	L.S.	\$ 14,200.00	L.S.	\$ 29,000.00	L.S.	\$ 19,400.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,696.00	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00
623.5145	Traffic Signal/Highway Lighting Ductline, Four 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket with Two 3-Inch Highway Lighting Conduit (50 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,801.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,364.00	L.S.	\$ 10,350.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,200.00	L.S.	\$ 10,717.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00
623.5146	Traffic Signal/Highway Lighting Ductline, Five 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket with Two 3-Inch Highway Lighting Conduit (150 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	L.S.	\$ 13,620.00	L.S.	\$ 24,400.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,700.00	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	L.S.	\$ 25,253.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00
623.5162	Traffic Signal Conduit in Concrete Median Barrier, Two 2-Inch Conduit (840 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 9,927.00	L.S.	\$ 10,500.00	L.S.	\$ 9,024.00	L.S.	\$ 4,190.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,400.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,333.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00
623.6001	Type A Pullbox (Traffic Signal)	9	Each	\$ 677.00	\$ 6,093.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 6,057.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
623.6011	Type B Pullbox (Traffic Signal)	16	Each	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 17,168.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
623.6021	Type C Pullbox (Traffic Signal)	5	Each	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
623.6031	Replace Existing Pullbox with Type "C" Pullbox	1	Each	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 1,907.00 *	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.6041	Stainless Steel Junction Box in Concrete Median Barrier	7	Each	\$ 664.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
623.9001	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable (560 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,680.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,527.00	L.S.	\$ 2,750.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,750.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 2,852.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00
623.9002	No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable (2,190)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,802.00	L.S.	\$ 4,700.00	L.S.	\$ 1,638.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,884.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,765.00	L.S.	\$ 3,200.00
623.9003	No. 20, 4-Conductor Preemption Detector Cable (740 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 976.00	L.S.	\$ 1,900.00	L.S.	\$ 887.00	L.S.	\$ 1,320.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 1,020.00	L.S.	\$ 1,740.00	L.S.	\$ 1,365.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.9004	No. 19, 12-Pair Interconnect Cable (2,610 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,293.00	L.S.	\$ 7,900.00	L.S.	\$ 3,902.00	L.S.	\$ 7,100.00	L.S.	\$ 7,700.00	L.S.	\$ 4,480.00	L.S.	\$ 7,900.00	L.S.	\$ 7,326.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00
623.9005	3 No. 10 Flasher Conductors (2,220 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,433.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,030.00	L.S.	\$ 3,850.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,840.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,981.00	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00
623.9011	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop	12	Each	\$ 436.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.9013	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops	1	Each	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,087.00	\$ 2,087.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.9014	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	1	Each	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.1010	2-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I) (56 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 93.00	L.S.	\$ 90.00	L.S.	\$ 140.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00	L.S.	\$ 137.00	L.S.	\$ 159.00	L.S.	\$ 40.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (20 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 77.00	L.S.	\$ 75.00	L.S.	\$ 31.00	L.S.	\$ 80.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 96.00	L.S.	\$ 30.00	L.S.	\$ 32.00	L.S.	\$ 30.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (3,560 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,251.00	L.S.	\$ 3,100.00	L.S.	\$ 4,985.00	L.S.	\$ 3,560.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,400.00	L.S.	\$ 6,100.00	L.S.	\$ 5,674.00	L.S.	\$ 5,340.00
629.1013	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (120 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 370.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00	L.S.	\$ 170.00	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 380.00	L.S.	\$ 620.00	L.S.	\$ 191.00	L.S.	\$ 240.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	Lane	\$ 187.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	32	Each	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 208.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
629.2020	Type H Pavement Marker	70	Each	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	32	Each	\$ 9.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 272.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	6	Each	\$ 13.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT; FARRINGTON HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WAIOMEA STREET				MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: 93A-06-98 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.60 MILE																					
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA																					
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - SEPTEMBER 18, 2000																					
BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 19, 2000																					
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) WORKING DAYS																					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2080	Type J Pavement Marker	10	Each	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
650.2000	Curb Ramp, Type A Modified	3	Each	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
694.1000	REACT Impact Attenuator (6 Cushion)	2	Each	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 38,417.00	\$ 76,834.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
695.0001	Relocate Existing Emergency Call Box	1	Each	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
699.1001	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 95,000.00	L.S.	\$ 153,036.00	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	L.S.	\$ 194,000.00	L.S.	\$ 210,000.00	L.S.	\$ 190,665.00	L.S.	\$ 220,000.00	L.S.	\$ 200,220.00	L.S.	\$ 155,000.00
	Sum of All Items				\$ 1,971,861.00		\$ 1,974,000.00		\$ 1,975,000.00		\$ 2,368,957.00		\$ 2,434,474.00		\$ 2,494,000.00		\$ 2,527,355.00		\$ 2,851,954.00 *		\$ 2,196,742.00
	Preference (For Bid Evaluation)																				
	A. In-State Contractor				\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
	B. Hawaii Product				\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$ 1,971,861.00		\$ 1,974,000.00		\$ 1,975,000.00		\$ 2,368,957.00		\$ 2,434,474.00		\$ 2,494,000.00		\$ 2,527,355.00		\$ 2,851,954.00 *		\$ 2,196,742.00
	* Corrected Amount																				
	Project Manager: Karl Kunishige																				
	Date: October 26, 2000																				